

Stardance VF25/VF25T

Shell Model #'s 2650, 2651, 2652

Firebox Model #'s 2641-LP (Manual) & 2640-NG (Manual), 2093-NG (Thermostatic) & 2094-LP (Thermostatic)

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
1. VF25 FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / NG	0002640	8. CONTROL DOOR	1301087
VF25 FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / LP	0002641	9. HEATSHIELD	1408871
VF25T FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / NG	0002093	10. TAB STEEL	1801488
VF25T FIREBOX ASSEMBLY / LP	0002094	11. 1/4-20X3/8" PHILLIPS SCREW	1200993
2. BACK	1408852	12. 1/4-20X1/2" HEX HEAD SCREW	1201338
3. END, LEFT (W/ TYPE A FASTENERS, 14 &15)	1301085	13. WASHER, WINGSCREW	1202470
END, LEFT (W/ TYPE B FASTENERS, 10 &11)	130240	14. WASHER	1202474
4. END, RIGHT (W/ TYPE A FASTENERS, 14 &15)	1301086	15. FENDER WASHER	1202527
END, RIGHT (W/ TYPE A FASTENERS, 14 &15)	1301239	16. 1/4-20 WINGSCREW	1201621
5. TOP	1301083	17. SNAP RING	1201987
6. FRONT	1301084	18. LEVELLING BOLT	1201745
7. HINGE, CONTROL DOOR	1601670	19. SCREEN	1408851

Stardance VF25/VF25T

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
Firebox/Burner Parts		1/4-20 X 5/8 PH RD HD (2-SCREEN TO FIREBOX)	1200896
BASE	NA	1 5/8" DRYWALL SCREW (8-BURNER TO LOG SET)	1201299
SUBSTITUTE:	1301142	1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD CS	
FIREBOX	1301081	(4-FIREBOX TO BURNER BASE)	1200993
SCREEN LATCH	1408818	1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX HD CS	
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-NG	0005899	(2-BURNER BASE FRONT FAN BOSSES)	1201337
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-LP	0005900	1/4 PLN 7/8 OD FLAT WASHER	
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-NG-T	0005923	(4-FIREBOX TO BURNER BASE)	1202473
COMPLETE BURNER & LOG ASSEMBLY-LP-T	0005924	3/8 FLAT NRW WASHER	
JUMPER WIRE	1601852	(BURNER BASE BACK FAN BOSS)	1202560
ELECTRODE WIRE	1601661	1/4-20 PLN HEX NUT	
PIEZO IGNITOR	1601304	(4-SCREEN TO FIREBOX ASSEMBLY)	1203210
REGULATOR CAP-NG VARIABLE	1601812	1/32 SS CONTROL CABLE	
REGULATOR CAP-LP VARIABLE	1601815	(1.6" USED TO ATTACH LABELS)	1204867
		1/32 OVAL SLEEVE (2-LABEL CONTROL CABLE)	1204874

*Use the following prefixes for Enamel Parts:

232 - Red 231 - Green

FRONT	*1084
LEFT END	*1113
RIGHT END	*1114
TOP	*1083

Hardware

1/4-20 X 5/8 PH FL HD	
(BURNER BASE BACK FAN BOSS)	1200865
1/4-20 X 1/2 PH RD HD	
(2-BURNER ASSEMBLY TO FIREBOX ASSEMBLY)	1200894

Majestic reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.